
30.01.83. Kranjska Gora   Slalom, men   
 
 
 
 
 
course name: Podkoren 
vertical drop: 185 m 
number of gates: 57/57 
course setters: F. Gartner YUG/T. Kelly USA 
weather: -2C/-1C 
started: 75 - 18 
finished: 22 
crowd: 25.000 
 
 
 
  1. Franz Gruber  AUT  45.56 43.06  88.62  (  7) 
  2. Stig Strand   SWE  44.01 44.95  88.96  (  3) 
 
  3. Michel Canac  FRA  45.83 43.60  89.43  (13) 
  4. Paolo de Chiesa   ITA  45.87 43.90  89.77  (12) 
  5. Paul Frommelt   LIE  45.96 44.18  90.14  (  5) 
 
  6. Lars-Goeran Halvarsson SWE  46.35 45.07  91.42  (22) 
  7. Klaus Heidegger  AUT  46.47 45.15  91.62  (20) 
  8. Helmuth Gstrein   AUT  46.63 45.08  91.71  (23) 
DQ Marc Girardelli  LUX  46.32 45,65  91,97  (  8) 
  9. Didier Bouvet  FRA  46.33 45.70  92.03  (29) 
10. Florian Beck   FRG  46.81 45.33  92.14  (35) 
11. Petar Popangelov II BUL  46.98 45.25  92.23  (25) 
12. Hannes Spiess  AUT  46.73 45.56  92.29  (40! 
13. Alex Giorgi  ITA  46.97 45.33  92.30  (28) 
14. Paul-Arne Skajem  NOR  46.60 45.80  92.40  (27) 
 
15. Tomaz Cerkovnik  YUG  47.57 45.57  93.14  (21) 
 
16. Steve Mahre  USA  46.27 47.79  94.06  (  4) 
 
17. Ernst Riedelsperger  AUT  48.47 46.36  94.83  (69) 
18. Rolf Bjoerne   NOR  48.10 46.86  94.96  (55) 
19. Peter Mally  ITA  48.05 47.21  95.26  (24) 
 
20. Guenther Mader   AUT  49.92 47.46  97.38  (65) 
21. Peter Soltys  TCH  50.24 47.99  98.23  (67) 
22. Saso Robic  YUG  49.60 49.17  98.77  (70) 



DNF(1): 
Ingemar Stenmark  SWE  (14) (  2nd best split-time – 18.55)  
Phil Mahre   USA  (  9) (  6th best split-time – 18.82) 
Joel Gaspoz   SUI  (11) (11th best split-time – 19.23) 
Michel Vion   FRA  (  2) 
Bojan Krizaj   YUG  (  6) 
Ivano Edalini   ITA  (15) 
Marco Tonazzi  ITA  (18)  
Jacques Luethy  SUI  (19)  
John Buxman   USA  (30) 
Oswald Toetsch  ITA  (31) 

 
DQ(1): 

19, Odd Soerli  NOR 46,95 (17) 
 
DNF(2): 

Andreas Wenzel  LIE (  1) (1st run:  2 – 44.24)  
Christian Orlainsky AUT  (1st run:  3 – 45.02)  
Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI (16)   (1st run:  8 – 45.98) (3rd split-time – 19.27) 
Daniel Fontaine FRA (39!  (1st run:20 – 47.08) (6th split-time –19.52) 
Max Julen  SUI  (1st run:21 – 47.31) 
Jože Kuralt  YUG (26) (1st run:22 – 47.42)  
Frank Woerndl  FRG (41) (1st run:24 – 47.69)  
Igor Podboj  YUG (53) (1st run:25 – 47.82)  
Grega Benedik YUG  (1st run:28 – 48.19) 
Roland Pfeiffer AUT  (1st run:30 – 48.67) 

 
DQ(2): 

9. Marc Girardelli LUX 91,97 (  8) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Filip Gartner YUG  1st run 57                   Tom Kelly USA  2nd run 57 
 
 
 
  1. Stig Strand  SWE 44.01 (  3)   1. Franz Gruber AUT 43.06 (  2) 
  2. Andreas Wenzel  LIE 44.24 (  1) 
       
        2. Michel Canac FRA 43.60 (  1) 
  3. Chris. Orlainsky  AUT 45.02  
        3. Paolo de Chiesa  ITA 43.90 (  6) 
  4. Franz Gruber AUT 45.56 (  7)   4. Paul Frommelt  LIE 44.18 (  7) 
 
  5. Michel Canac FRA 45.83 (13) 
  6. Paolo de Chiesa  ITA 45.87 (12)   5. Stig Strand  SWE 44.95 (  5) 
  7. Paul Frommelt  LIE 45.96 (  5)   6. L-G. Halvarsson SWE 45.07 (12) 
  8. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI 45.98 (16)   7. Helmuth Gstrein  AUT 45.08 (15) 
        8. Klaus Heidegger AUT 45.15 (13) 
  9. Steve Mahre USA 46.27 (  4)   9. Petar Popangelov BUL 45.25 (19) 
10. Marc Girardelli LUX 46.32 (  8) 10. Alex Giorgi ITA  (18) 
11. Didier Bouvet FRA 46.33 (29) and Florian Beck FRG 45.33 (17) 
12. L-G. Halvarsson SWE 46.35 (22)  12. Hannes Spiess AUT 45.56 (16) 
13. Klaus Heidegger AUT 46.47 (20) 13. Tomaz Cerkovnik  YUG 45.57 (23) 
14. Paul-Arne Skajem NOR 46.60 (27) DQ Marc Girardelli LUX 45,65 (10) 
15. Helmuth Gstrein AUT 46.63 (23) 14. Didier Bouvet FRA 45.70 (11) 
16. Hannes Spiess AUT 46.73 (40! 15. Paul-Arne Skajem NOR 45.80 (14) 
17. Florian Beck  FRG 46.81 (35) 
18. Alex Giorgi ITA 46.97 (28) 16. Ern. Riedelsperger AUT 46.36 (29) 
19. Petar Popangelov BUL 46.98 (25) 
DQ Odd Soerli NOR 46,98 (17) 17. Rolf Bjoerne NOR 46.86 (27) 
20. Daniel Fontaine FRA 47.08 (39! 
      18. Peter Mally  ITA 47.21 (26) 
21. Max Julen  SUI 47.31 (48! 19. Guenther Mader  AUT 47.46 (33) 
22. Jože Kuralt YUG 47.42 (26) 
23. Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG 47.57 (21) 20. Steve Mahre USA 47.79 (  9) 
24. Frank Woerndl  FRG 47.69 (41) 21. Peter Soltys TCH 47.99 (36) 
25. Igor Podboj YUG 47.82 (53) 
 
26. Peter Mally ITA 48.05 (24) 22. Saso Robic YUG 49.17 (32) 
27. Rolf Bjoerne  NOR 48.10 (55) 
28. Grega Benedik YUG 48.19 
29. Ern. Riedelsperger AUT 48.47 (69) 
30. Roland Pfeiffer AUT 48.67 (61) 
 


